
34 THE CANADA TEAR BOOK 1905. 

P O P U L A T I O N . 

TABLE V. Mortality by causes of death—Males. 

Causes of death. 

Q u e b e c . 

General diseases 
Diseases of the nervous system 
Diseases of the circulatory system 
Diseases of the respiratory system 
Diseases of the digestive system 
Diseases of the genito-urinary system . . . 
Puerperal condition 
Diseases of the skin and cellular tissue. . 
Diseases of the organs of locomotion 
Malformations 
Infancy 
Old age 
Affections produced by external causes.. 
Ill-defined diseases 

T h e T e r r i t o r i e s . 1 

General diseases 
Diseases of the nervous system 
Diseases of the circulatory system.... 
Diseases of the respiratory system 
Diseases of the digestive system 
Diseases of the genito-urinary system . . 
Puerperal condition 
Diseases of the skin and cellular tissue. 
Diseases of the organs of locomotion.. 
Malformations 
Infancy 
Old age 
Affections produced by external causes . 
Ill-defined diseases... 

U n o r g a n i z e d T e r r i t o r i e s . ' - ' 

General diseases 
Diseases of the nervous system 
Diseases of the circulatory system 
Diseases of the respiratory system 
Diseases of the digestive system 
Diseases of the genito-urinary system . . . 
Puerperal condition 
Diseases of the skin and cellular tissue. 
Diseases of the organs of locomotion.. 
Malformations 
Infancy . . . •. 
Old age , 
Affections produced by external causes. 
Ill-defined diseases.. 

10,443 

3,140 
825 
330 
586 
883 
62 

74 
6 

462 
4,173 

13,442 

4,210 
993 
331 

1,016 
905 
100 

69 
9 

6 
518 
421 

4,864 

14,470 

3,119 
1,426 
584 

2,410 
2,255 
172| 

71; 
2, 

9001 

.595 
457 

2,479 

278 

4! 
7! 
23 
561 

15,881 

4,736 
1,924 
665 

1,730 
2,660 
316 

92 
28 
57 

2,148 
808 
519 
198 

980 

64! 386 
19; 64 
7i 39 
521 124 
43 101 
3 24 

102 
28 
61 
48 

189 

53 
9 
9 
40 
5 
1 

2 
3 
46 
21 

1 Census of mortality not taken in 1871. 
2 Census of mortality not taken in 1871-81-91. 


