POPULATION.

Table v. Mortality by causes of death-Males.

Causes of death.	1871.	1881.	1891.	1901.
Quebec.	10,443	13,442	14,470	15,881
Jeneral diseases	3,140	4,210	3,119	4,736
Diseases of the nervous system	825	993	1,426	1,924
Diseases of the circulatory system	230 586	331 1,016	584 2,410	665
Diseases of the digestive system.	883	905	2,255	1,730 2,660
Diseases of the genito-urinary system	62	100	172	316
Puerperal condition	- [- (-1	_
	74	69	71	92
Diseases of the organs of locomotion	6	9	2	28
nfancy	- 2	6	900	$\begin{array}{c} 57 \\ 2.148 \end{array}$
		618	595	808
Old age	462	421	457	519
Il-defined diseases	4,173	4,864	2,479	198
The Territories.1		88	278	980
General diseases	: 	35	64	386
Diseases of the nervous system	- 1	5	19	64
Diseases of the circulatory system	-	. 3 2 3	71	39
Diseases of the respiratory system	- 1.	. 2	52	124
Diseases of the digestive system	- [1 3	43	101
Puerperal condition		_=		24
Diseases of the skin and cellular tissue.	- •	1	_ :	9
Diseases of the organs of locomotion	- 1	!	i	
Malformations	-	- '		
Infancy	~ [4	102
Affections produced by external causes	-	2 14	$rac{7}{23}$	28 61
Il-defined diseases	<u> </u>	21	20 56	48
ar designed disconsistent of the second	i	21	30	
Unorganized Territories.2	ŀ	!	i	189
deneral diseases			_ !	53
Diseases of the nervous system	-		_	g.
Diseases of the circulatory system.	٠,١			ğ
Diseases of the respiratory system	~ 1			40
Diseases of the digestive system	~		i	ē
Diseases of the genito-urinary system	-		.	3
Puerperal condition	- 1	_	-	
Diseases of the organs of locomotion		- 1	į	
Malformations		<u>r</u>	- I	
	_	_		9
nfan y	- 1	1		_
Infancy Old age Affections produced by external causes.	-	-	-	46

¹ Census of mortality not taken in 1871. ² Census of mortality not taken in 1871–81–91.